
REZULTĀTI

Valmiera
15.-16.07.2023.

VĪRIEŠI

100m skrējiens
Vieta Vārds Uzvārds Dz.g. Komanda Rez. Punkti

V90
1 Uldis Ābelis 19320731 Ogres novads 24.17 15

V85
1 Ādams Bankovs 19380215 RSVK 31.96 15
2 Romualds Saušs 19331103 Augšdaugavas novads 38.97 14

V80
1 Jānis Mankovskis 19400110 Līvānu novads 17.03 15
2 Aleksejs Koziņecs 19420125 Valmieras novads 17.78 14

V75
1 Leons Žukovskis 19441208 Rīga 17.15 15
2 Pēteris Rājevs 19460830 Bauskas novads 18.23 14

V70
1 Feoktists Pušņakovs 19520115 Preiļu novads 16.01 15
2 Ēriks Apšenieks 19530118 Balvu novads 16.78 14
3 Vilis Mednis 19510126 Smiltenes novads 22.07 13

V65
1 Voldemārs Mezītis 19560708 Gulbenes novads 14.13 15
2 Vladimirs Golubevs 19561103 Jēkabpils novads 14.62 14
3 Juris Lebedoks 19531106 Līvānu novads 15.03 13
3 Tālis Auniņš 19561028 Valkas novads 15.03 13
5 Aleksandrs Azarēvičs 19550202 RSVK 20.53 11

V60
1 Ülo Randaru 19610506 Estonia 12.72 ind,
2 Zigmunds Znotiņš 19630613 Jēkabpils novads 13.95 15
3 Jānis Gusevs 19590530 Aizkraukles novads 14.43 14
4 Normunds Bucenieks 19610830 Valmieras novads 14.75 13
5 Jānis Circans 19600608 Balvu novads 16.39 12

V55
1 Guntis Grantiņš 19670221 Liepājas SSK 12.66 15
2 Guntis Zālītis 19670307 RSVK 13.10 14
3 Māris Jirgensons 19640323 Valmieras novads 13.67 13
4 Agris Auce 19661122 Rīga 13.82 12
5 Juris Dombrovskis 19680607 Ventspils 13.89 11
6 Agris Blumbergs 19670407 Talsu novads 14.85 10
7 Normunds Strauja 19650921 Smiltenes novads 15.26 9

V50
1 Andrus Mutli 19690822 Estonia 12.46 ind.
2 Vaclavs Ančevskis 19701204 Daugavpils 13.37 15
3 Juris Vaskāns 19720711 Ogres novads 13.60 14
4 Arnis Šūlmeistars 19700715 Cēsu novads 16.59 13

LSVS Pašvaldību 60. SPORTA SPĒLES VIEGLATLĒTIKĀ



V45
1 Dainis Šteinbergs 19760324 Liepājas SSK 12.66 15
2 Almants Kalniņš 19731117 Talsu novads 13.71 14
3 Viesturs Prūsis 19740402 Cēsu novads 16.39 13

V40
1 Māris Grēniņš 19810225 Rīga 12.55 15
2 Māris Petrovskis 19820211 Ventspils 12.58 14
3 Andris Klindžāns 19811006 Ķekavas novads 14.51 13
4 Andris Jaunzems 19801229 Smiltenes novads 14.66 12

V35
1 Sandis Sabājevs 19850426 Valmieras novads 12.00 15
2 Aivis Štemmers 19870718 Tukuma novads 12.37 14
3 Maksims Tkačovs 19851112 Daugavpils 12.44 13
4 Genādijs Ļebedevs 19861005 Rīga 12.66 12
5 Valdur Saar 19850428 Estonia 12.87 ind.
6 Kristaps Daugavietis 19880201 Līvānu novads 13.59 11
7 Raivis Reinfelds 19870705 Talsu novads 14.21 10

200m skrējiens
V85

1 Romualds Saušs 19331103 Augšdaugavas novads 1:31.58 15
V80

1 Aleksejs Koziņecs 19420125 Valmieras novads 39.81 15
2 Juris Zilveris 19391115 Madonas novads 50.58 14
3 Gunārs Eniņš 19420712 RSVK 53.55 13

V75
1 Valdis Cela 19480201 Ventspils 31.89 15
2 Leons Žukovskis 19441208 Rīga 37.25 14
3 Vladimirs Kallass 19450317 Gulbenes novads 45.57 13

V70
1 Ivar Raig 19530325 Estonia 31.66 ind.
2 Feoktists Pušņakovs 19520115 Preiļu novads 35.03 15
3 Andris Verjovkins 19511119 Aizkraukles novads 41.15 14

V65
1 Voldemārs Mezītis 19560708 Gulbenes novads 29.95 15
2 Tālis Auniņš 19561028 Valkas novads 32.14 14
3 Gatis Brakanskis 19561004 Ventspils 32.15 13
4 Edgars Lāms 19580221 Liepājas SSK 32.89 12

V60
1 Ülo Randaru 19610506 Estonia 26.59 ind.
2 Zigmunds Znotiņš 19630613 Jēkabpils novads 29.81 15
3 Normunds Bucenieks 19610830 Valmieras novads 31.29 14
4 Einārs Vilnis 19581128 Cēsu novads 40.57 13

V55
1 Guntis Grantiņš 19670221 Liepājas SSK 26.94 15
2 Juris Dombrovskis 19680607 Ventspils 29.23 14

Armants Pēterkops 19650615 Ogres novads DNF
V50

1 Andrus Mutli 19690822 Estonia 25.43 ind.
2 Vaclavs Ančevskis 19701204 Daugavpils 27.94 15



V45
1 Dainis Šteinbergs 19760324 Liepājas SSK 26.53 15
2 Māris Vecbaštiks 19771111 Liepājas SSK 26.66 14
3 Oļegs Okuņevs 19740701 Daugavpils 27.29 13

V40
1 Māris Petrovskis 19820211 Ventspils 25.34 15
2 Mairis Dzenis 19820705 Jēkabpils novads 27.53 14
3 Aigars Vidiņš 19791009 Salaspils novads 32.49 13
4 Ivars Gorda 19800210 Salaspils novads 36.59 12

V35
1 Aivis Štemmers 19870718 Tukuma novads 24.79 15
2 Genādijs Ļebedevs 19861005 Rīga 25.57 14
3 Maksims Tkačovs 19851112 Daugavpils 26.50 13
4 Valdur Saar 19850428 Estonia 26.79 ind.
5 Deniss Bočkovs 19840503 Salaspils novads 28.38 12
6 Lauris Veidemanis 19830725 Cēsu novads 28.73 11
7 Mitrofans Slobodjans 19850523 RSVK 31.72 10
8 Āris Mūrnieks 19880505 Salaspils novads 33.79 9
9 Oskars Lankovskis 19860414 Salaspils novads 34.39 8

400m skrējiens
V80

1 Aleksejs Koziņecs 19420125 Valmieras novads 1:45.03 15
2 Juris Zilveris 19391115 Madonas novads 2:05.05 14
3 Gunārs Eniņš 19420712 RSVK 2:23.58 13
4 Andrejs Močs 19400101 RSVK 3:25.64 12

V75
1 Ronaldas Kondratas 19450905 Lithuania 1:26.85 ind.
2 Leons Žukovskis 19441208 Rīga 1:29.76 15
3 Vladimirs Kallass 19450317 Gulbenes novads 1:43.11 14

V70
1 Ivar Raig 19530325 Estonia 1:11.19 ind.
2 Feoktists Pušņakovs 19520115 Preiļu novads 1:15.49 15
3 Ēriks Apšenieks 19530118 Balvu novads 1:20.28 14
4 Vladimirs Jermaļonoks 19521006 Augšdaugavas novads 1:23.67 13
5 Vilis Mednis 19510126 Smiltenes novads 2:08.36 12

V65
1 Pēteris Ārents 19531027 Madonas novads 1:03.50 15
2 Vladimirs Golubevs 19561103 Jēkabpils novads 1:08.24 14
3 Gatis Brakanskis 19561004 Ventspils 1:11.63 13
4 Jānis Naglis 19550422 Talsu novads 1:28.60 12
5 Valērijs Hruščovs 19531113 RSVK 1:34.02 11

V60
1 Ülo Randaru 19610506 Estonia 1:02.92 ind.
2 Valdis Tilts 19620203 Valmieras novads 1:05.78 15
3 Jānis Mežiels 19591001 Ogres novads 1:13.67 14
4 Andris Avens 19611101 Rīga 1:14.57 13
5 Jānis Circans 19600608 Balvu novads 1:17.04 12
6 Ēriks Melkurts 19630523 Valmieras novads 1:18.40 11

V55
1 Armants Pēterkops 19650615 Ogres novads 1:07.59 15
2 Inārs Supe 19631222 Balvu novads 1:17.31 14
3 Normunds Strauja 19650921 Smiltenes novads 1:17.79 13



V50
1 Aigars Ansbergs 19710329 Ventspils 1:00.91 15
2 Vaclavs Ančevskis 19701204 Daugavpils 1:01.53 14
3 Aldis Zelčs 19701107 Cēsu novads 1:03.26 13
4 Arnis Šūlmeistars 19700715 Cēsu novads 1:18.21 12

V45
1 Almants Kalniņš 19731117 Talsu novads 1:02.15 15
2 Oļegs Okuņevs 19740701 Daugavpils 1:05.48 14
3 Andis Gailis 19760802 Valmieras novads 1:09.42 ind.
4 Viesturs Prūsis 19740402 Cēsu novads 1:15.66 13

V40
1 Jānis Ģērmanis 19790526 Gulbenes novads 1:00.08 15
2 Giedrius Slekys 19810916 Lithuania 1:00.91 ind.
3 Jānis Krastiņš 19810825 Ogres novads 1:05.50 14
4 Vjačeslavs Bambans 19810112 Daugavpils 1:07.27 13
5 Jānis Gailis 19820714 Valmieras novads 1:08.77 12

V35
1 Aivis Štemmers 19870718 Tukuma novads 55.01 15
2 Genādijs Ļebedevs 19861005 Rīga 56.33 14
3 Arturs Onzuls 19880513 Līvānu novads 59.33 13
4 Kristaps Daugavietis 19880201 Līvānu novads 1:01.99 12
5 Igors Seņko 19831025 Liepājas SSK 1:09.78 11

800m skrējiens
V85

1 Leonīds Dedovs 19361119 Rīga 5:25.83 15
V80

1 Juris Zilveris 19391115 Madonas novads 4:50.17 15
2 Jānis Kaprālis 19430407 Ogres novads 6:04.61 14
3 Andrejs Močs 19400101 RSVK 8:07.98 13

V75
1 Ronaldas Kondratas 19450905 Lithuania 3:25.10 ind.
2 Vaclavs Griņevičs 19460804 Ogres novads 4:58.90 15
3 Viktors Safutins 19460902 RSVK 5:05.25 14

V70
1 Juris Baraus 19520525 Ventspils 2:53.11 15
2 Viktors Suborins 19510618 RSVK 3:20.58 14
3 Vladimirs Jermaļonoks 19521006 Augšdaugavas novads 3:31.44 13

V65
1 Pēteris Ārents 19531027 Madonas novads 2:20.14 15
2 Aldis Dainis 19560304 Valkas novads 2:45.97 14
3 Edgars Lāms 19580221 Liepājas SSK 2:58.63 13
4 Vilnis Liepiņš 19550321 RSVK 3:16.82 12
5 Arnis Ērmanis 19550502 Bauskas novads 3:18.42 11

V60
1 Valdis Tilts 19620203 Valmieras novads 2:27.98 15
2 Jānis Mežiels 19591001 Ogres novads 2:52.43 14
3 Ēriks Melkurts 19630523 Valmieras novads 2:53.63 ind.
4 Aigars Tučs 19620108 Līvānu novads 3:25.68 13
5 Ints Vancāns 19630712 Ķekavas novads 3:41.31 12

V55
1 Ivars Oraševskis 19640209 Cēsu novads 2:53.27 15



V50
1 Jānis Gailis 19720913 Ogres novads 2:10.96 15
2 Valērijs Baranovskis 19730331 Daugavpils 2:22.24 14
3 Normunds Dūda 19701028 Talsu novads 2:26.49 13

V45
1 Valdis Ņilovs 19750225 Ogres novads 2:19.74 15
2 Andis Gailis 19760802 Valmieras novads 2:29.06 14
3 Edgars Rūtiņš 19760715 Ogres novads 2:32.47 13
4 Ģirts Sarma 19760724 Valmieras novads 2:41.81 12
5 Pēteris Cābulis 19761511 Valkas novads 2:49.41 11
6 Artis Mednis 19740821 Cēsu novads 2:55.60 10
7 Kaspars Sniegs 19780503 Bauskas novads 2:55.92 9

V40
1 Craig Rose 19800202 Jelgava 2:13.60 15
2 Jānis Gailis 19820714 Valmieras novads 2:29.72 14
3 Andris Permaņickis 19790318 Salaspils novads 2:55.68 13
4 Aigars Vidiņš 19791009 Salaspils novads 2:55.87 12

V35
1 Arturs Onzuls 19880513 Līvānu novads 2:17.75 15
2 Mareks Zālītis 19840808 Ķekavas novads 2:19.21 14
3 Lauris Veidemanis 19830725 Cēsu novads 2:20.87 13
4 Deniss Bočkovs 19840503 Salaspils novads 2:28.95 12
5 Mitrofans Slobodjans 19850523 RSVK 2:42.13 11

1500m skrējiens
V85

1 Leonīds Dedovs 19361119 Rīga 10.23.10 15
V80

1 Jānis Ančs 19421122 Gulbenes novads 9:35.81 15
V75

1 Ronaldas Kondratas 19450905 Lithuania 6:51.87 ind.
2 Vaclavs Griņevičs 19460804 Ogres novads 9:20.01 15
3 Viktors Safutins 19460902 RSVK 10:08.20 14

V70
1 Juris Baraus 19520525 Ventspils 5:59.08 15
2 Andris Dainis 19490618 Valkas novads 6:16.81 14
3 Viktors Suborins 19510618 RSVK 6:44.86 13
4 Vladimirs Jermaļonoks 19521006 Augšdaugavas novads 7:29.73 12

V65
1 Aldis Dainis 19560304 Valkas novads 5:39.85 15
2 Kestutis Abromaitis 19560811 Lithuania 6:11.48 ind.
3 Edgars Lāms 19580221 Liepājas SSK 6:17.48 14
4 Valērijs Hruščovs 19531113 RSVK 6:47.94 13
5 Vilnis Liepiņš 19550321 RSVK 7:03.76 12
6 Arnis Ērmanis 19550502 Bauskas novads 7:03.95 11
7 Viktors Radionovs 19541208 RSVK 7:24.15 10

V60
1 Valdis Tilts 19620203 Valmieras novads 5:10.05 15
2 Valērijs Jegorovs 19621230 Rīga 5:52.85 14
3 Ēriks Melkurts 19630523 Valmieras novads 6:02.46 13
4 Jānis Circans 19600608 Balvu novads 6:30.55 12
5 Aigars Tučs 19620108 Līvānu novads 6:45.89 11



V55
1 Didzis Kalniņš 19671222 RSVK 5:48.82 15
2 Ivars Oraševskis 19640209 Cēsu novads 5:53.14 14
3 Inārs Supe 19631222 Balvu novads 6:00.12 13
4 Imants Silavs 19630511 Aizkraukles novads 7:05.94 12

V50
1 Jānis Gailis 19720913 Ogres novads 4:27.87 15
2 Valērijs Baranovskis 19730331 Daugavpils 4:52.07 14
3 Normunds Dūda 19701028 Talsu novads 4:53.63 13
4 Juris Roze 19700830 Liepājas SSK 5:11.35 12
5 Pēteris Krastiņš 19710906 Jēkabpils novads 5:29.51 11
6 Sandris Balinskis 19700412 Ventspils 5:33.85 10
7 Raitis Kozlovskis 19700728 Ventspils 6:27.50 9
8 Arvīds Ozols 19680215 Jēkabpils novads 6:39.80 8

V45
1 Valdis Ņilovs 19750225 Ogres novads 4:41.58 15
2 Andis Gailis 19760802 Valmieras novads 4:55.37 14
3 Edgars Rūtiņš 19760715 Ogres novads 5:12.05 13
4 Pēteris Cābulis 19761511 Valkas novads 5:39.38 12
5 Artis Mednis 19740821 Cēsu novads 6:07.86 11

V40
1 Māris Ābele 19791102 Mārupes novads 4:20.08 15
2 Craig Rose 19800202 Jelgava 4:33.77 14
3 Armands Bušs 19811216 Ogres novads 4:41.21 13
4 Vjačeslavs Bambans 19810112 Daugavpils 4:49.41 12
5 Lauris Ugriks 19801016 Jēkabpils novads 4:49.98 11
6 Jānis Gailis 19820714 Valmieras novads 5:06.82 10
7 Gatis Stiba 19801105 Kuldīgas novads 5:20.46 9
8 Kaspars Abuls 19810104 Smiltenes novads 6:03.29 8

V35
1 Arnis Paškevičs 19870211 Daugavpils 4:20.48 15
2 Artūrs Junolainens 19850205 Bauskas novads 4:26.31 14
3 Raitis Jirgensons 19840701 Cēsu novads 4:43.03 13
4 Mareks Zālītis 19840808 Ķekavas novads 4:43.49 12
5 Raivis Reinfelds 19870705 Talsu novads 4:45.49 11
6 Roms Žilinsks 19880511 Jēkabpils novads 4:54.91 10
7 Igors Seņko 19831025 Liepājas SSK 5:10.86 9

3000m soļošana
V85

1 Māris Grīnšteins 19380315 Tukuma novads 26:51.97 15
2 Ignats Šimkuns 19330725 Daugavpils 27:29.21 14
3 Andrejs Vācietis 19350924 Gulbenes novads 28:55.97 13
4 Romualds Saušs 19331103 Augšdaugavas novads 30:07.19 12

V80
1 Raitis Lērme 19421011 Valmieras novads 22:48.70 15
2 Gunārs Rubenis 19381030 Gulbenes novads 25:33.40 14
3 Jānis Kaprālis 19430407 Ogres novads 25:33.58 13
4 Zigfrīds Baumanis 19420716 Madonas novads 31:41.44 12

V75
1 Harijs Āboliņš 19480319 Gulbenes novads 19:49.08 15
2 Jurijs Kopasovs 19470905 Augšdaugavas novads 21:21.69 14
3 Guntis Balodis 19461128 Gulbenes novads 23:01.33 13

V70
1 Vladimirs Orehovs 19490511 Talsu novads 18:17.07 15
2 Juris Malnacis 19501207 Smiltenes novads 21:15.20 14
3 Agris Knope 19530309 Valkas novads 21:16.85 13
4 Viesturs Gargurnis 19500626 Mārupes novads 26:20.95 12



Ēriks Apšenieks 19530118 Balvu novads DQ
V65

1 Ilmārs Saulgriezis 19561101 Rīga 18:10.47 15
2 Arvīds Šefanovskis 19550915 Kuldīgas novads 19:00.02 14
3 Aivars Puriņš 19540205 Ogres novads 20:22.00 13
4 Ēriks Jukāms 19550516 Valkas novads 22:45.35 12

V60
1 Valērijs Jegorovs 19621230 Rīga 17:57.19 15
2 Jānis Važņevičs 19600812 Līvānu novads 18:03.78 14

V55
1 Modris Liepiņš 19660830 Tukuma novads 16:03.35 15
2 Didzis Kalniņš 19671222 RSVK 22:04.22 14

V50
1 Normunds Ivzāns 19711107 Jēkabpils novads 12:47.17 15
2 Raivis Bērziņš 19730125 Gulbenes novads 16:20.86 14
3 Gundars Doniņš 19700306 Talsu novads 18:30.03 13

V45
1 Ritvars Lērme 19750701 Valmieras novads 15:44.25 15

V40
1 Guntars Vasiļjevs 19810919 Madonas novads 15:28.25 15
2 Juris Koniševs 19790419 Tukuma novads 15:40.65 14

5000m skrējiens
V85

1 Leonīds Dedovs 19361119 Rīga 39:29.25 15
V80

1 Raitis Lērme 19421011 Valmieras novads 39:11.42 15
V75

1 Ronaldas Kondratas 19450905 Lithuania 27:42.27 ind.
2 Vaclavs Griņevičs 19460804 Ogres novads 37:11.02 15
3 Viktors Safutins 19460902 RSVK 43:30.65 14

V70
1 Jānis Caics 19510608 Rīga 24:35.20 15
2 Andris Dainis 19490618 Valkas novads 24:38.09 14
3 Viktors Suborins 19510618 RSVK 25:58.94 13
4 Jānis Supe 19510120 Gulbenes novads 26:09.24 12

V65
1 Kestutis Abromaitis 19560811 Lithuania 25:25.07 ind.
2 Vilnis Liepiņš 19550321 RSVK 25:50.10 15
3 Viktors Radionovs 19541208 RSVK 29:53.76 14
4 Aleksandrs Azarēvičs 19550202 RSVK 32:50.31 13

V60
1 Ēriks Melkurts 19630523 Valmieras novads 21:53.71 15
2 Aivars Žugris 19610922 Preiļu novads 22:36.47 14
3 Gundars Rutkis 19620813 Valmieras novads 23:21.22 13
4 Aigars Tučs 19620108 Līvānu novads 28:50.31 12



V55
1 Gunārs Ķeģis 19671208 Aizkraukles novads 19:05.62 15
2 Ivars Oraševskis 19640209 Cēsu novads 22:00.51 14
3 Askolds Bušmanis 19670321 Salaspils novads 23:26.48 13

V50
1 Normunds Dūda 19701028 Talsu novads 19:25.95 15
2 Juris Roze 19700830 Liepājas SSK 19:46.74 14
3 Pēteris Krastiņš 19710906 Jēkabpils novads 20:49.23 13
4 Raitis Kozlovskis 19700728 Ventspils 22:27.41 12

V45
1 Valdis Ņilovs 19750225 Ogres novads 17:43.50 15
2 Andis Gailis 19760802 Valmieras novads 18:05.08 14
3 Edgars Rūtiņš 19760715 Ogres novads 20:18.38 13
4 Uldis Siecenieks 19740101 Salaspils novads 20:44.19 12
5 Pēteris Cābulis 19761511 Valkas novads 21:51.74 11
6 Ģirts Sarma 19760724 Valmieras novads 22:20.64 10
7 Artis Mednis 19740821 Cēsu novads 26:15.58 9

V40
1 Armands Bušs 19811216 Ogres novads 18:15.78 15
2 Mārtiņš Treijs 19801222 Valmiera 18:25.61 ind.
3 Lauris Ugriks 19801016 Jēkabpils novads 18:26.20 14
4 Jānis Krastiņš 19810825 Ogres novads 18:38.90 13
5 Kaspars Skrastiņš 19801109 Valmieras novads 19:24.99 12
6 Spodris Maļinausks 19820523 Salaspils novads 21:28.11 11
7 Aigars Vidiņš 19791009 Salaspils novads 24:56.58 10

Ivars Gorda 19800210 Salaspils novads DNF
V35

1 Arnis Paškevičs 19870211 Daugavpils 16:19.83 15
2 Valdis Aņikejevs 19872005 Rīga 16:46.99 14
3 Anatolijs Tarasovs 19870323 Smiltenes novads 18:02.87 13
4 Roms Žilinsks 19880511 Jēkabpils novads 18:24.11 12
5 Lauris Veidemanis 19830725 Cēsu novads 18:51.72 11
6 Igors Seņko 19831025 Liepājas SSK 19:37.21 10
7 Pēteris Troška 19860526 Salaspils novads 19:53.61 9
8 Oskars Lankovskis 19860414 Salaspils novads 20:35.63 8
9 Uldis Pormeistars 19870306 Valkas novads 21:21.36 7

10 Rihards Siņicins 19860620 Cēsu novads 21:31.45 6
11 Gunārs Ozoliņš 19870528 Valkas novads 21:40.90 5
12 Āris Mūrnieks 19880505 Salaspils novads 26:56.14 4

5000m soļošana
V85

1 Ignats Šimkuns 19330725 Daugavpils 47:24.98 15
V80

1 Raitis Lērme 19421011 Valmieras novads 39:01.26 15
2 Gunārs Rubenis 19381030 Gulbenes novads 44:05.19 14
3 Jānis Kaprālis 19430407 Ogres novads 46:56.55 13

V75
1 Harijs Āboliņš 19480319 Gulbenes novads 34:11.26 15
2 Guntis Balodis 19461128 Gulbenes novads 39:42.37 14

V70
1 Vladimirs Orehovs 19490511 Talsu novads 31:20.59 15
2 Agris Knope 19530309 Valkas novads 36:53.14 14
3 Juris Malnacis 19501207 Smiltenes novads 39:44.41 13



V65
1 Ilmārs Saulgriezis 19561101 Rīga 31:40.45 15
2 Arvīds Šefanovskis 19550915 Kuldīgas novads 32:24.83 14
3 Ēriks Jukāms 19550516 Valkas novads 39:38:78 13

V60
1 Jānis Važņevičs 19600812 Līvānu novads 32:45.46 15
2 Einārs Vilnis 19581128 Cēsu novads 39:49.82 14

V55
1 Modris Liepiņš 19660830 Tukuma novads 27:51.43 15
2 Didzis Kalniņš 19671222 RSVK 35:54.42 14

V50
1 Normunds Ivzāns 19711107 Jēkabpils novads 21:54.11 15
2 Gundars Doniņš 19700306 Talsu novads 32:04.45 14

V45
1 Ritvars Lērme 19750701 Valmieras novads 26:34.69 15

V40
1 Guntars Vasiļjevs 19810919 Madonas novads 26:21.81 15
2 Juris Koniševs 19790419 Tukuma novads 28:07.54 14

4x100 m stafete
1 Daugavpils 49.50 15

Vaclavs Ančevskis, Arnis Paškevičs, Maksims Tkačovs, Oļegs Okuņevs
2 Tukuma novads 53.34 14

Māris Skangals, Juris Koženrovs, Vairis Martinsons, Aivis Štemmers
3 Valmieras novads 53.78 13

Normunds Bucenieks, Jānis Gailis, Māris Jirgensons, Sandis Sabajevs
4 Bauskas  novads 57.84 12

Andris Pastors, Dainis Dābols, Kaspars Sniegs, Ģirts Fišers
5 Smiltenes novads 58.83 11

Andris Jaunzems, Mareks Nikolajevs, Normunds Strauja, Kaspars Abuls

Lielā zviedru stafete
100m+200m+400m+800m

1 Ogres novads 4:06.75 15
Jānis Krastiņš, Juris Vaskāns, Armands Bušs, Valdis Ņilovs

2 Talsu novads 4:07.86 14
Agris Blumbergs, Almats Kalniņš, Raivis Reinfelds, Normunds Dūda

3 Jēkabpils novads 4:08.90 13
Zigmunds Znotiņš, Mairis Dzenis, Pēteris Krastiņš, Roms Žilinskis

4 Cēsu novads 4:15.10 12
Artis Mednis, Ivars Oraševskis, Aldis Zelčš, Raitis Jirgensons

5 Bauskas novads 4:49.18 11
Andris Pastors, Ģirts Fišers, Dainis Dābols, Kaspars Sniegs

6 RSVK 5:11.90 10
Didzis Kalniņš, Guntis Zālītis, Vilnis Liepiņš, Mitrofans Slobajans
Daugavpils DQ
Oļegs Okunevs, Maksims Tkačovs, Vaclavs Ančevskis, Arnis Paškevičs



Tāllēkšana
V85

1 Ādolfs Mičulis 19351121 Gulbenes novads 1.26 15
V80

1 Jānis Mankovskis 19400110 Līvānu novads 3.12 15
2 Valdis Blūms 19390712 Valmieras novads 2.59 14

V75
1 Valdis Cela 19480201 Ventspils 3.97 15
2 Aleksandrs Vnukovs 19440510 Daugavpils 3.39 14
3 Pēteris Rājevs 19460830 Bauskas novads 3.28 13
4 Viktors Zarņickis 19470905 Jēkabpils novads 3.20 12

V70
1 Ivar Raig 19530325 Estonia 3.94 ind.
2 Arvīds Vītols 19510303 Aizkraukles novads 3.75 15
3 Rihards Melgailis 19530118 Bauskas novads 3.62 14
4 Vilis Mednis 19510126 Smiltenes novads 2.57 13
5 Alberts Pešiks 19490315 Bauskas novads 2.27 12

V65
1 Juris Lebedoks 19531106 Līvānu novads 4.17 15
2 Māris Mednis 19561105 Tukuma novads 4.14 14
3 Tālis Auniņš 19561028 Valkas novads 4.13 13
4 Vairis Mārtiņsons 19540714 Tukuma novads 4.09 12
5 Jānis Naglis 19550422 Talsu novads 3.17 11

V60
1 Zigmunds Znotiņš 19630613 Jēkabpils novads 4.47 15
2 Jānis Gusevs 19590530 Aizkraukles novads 4.34 14
3 Ülo Randaru 19610506 Estonia 4.02 ind.
4 Gaidis Gailītis 19620712 Rīga 3.75 13
5 Normunds Bucenieks 19610830 Valmieras novads 3.71 ind.
6 Viktors Vējiņš 19581103 Smiltenes novads 3.50 12
7 Einārs Vilnis 19581128 Cēsu novads 3.02 11

V55
1 Guntis Zālītis 19670307 RSVK 5.23 15
2 Guntis Grantiņš 19670221 Liepājas SSK 5.21 14
3 Māris Jirgensons 19640323 Valmieras novads 5.11 13
4 Agris Blumbergs 19670407 Talsu novads 4.42 12

V50
1 Andrus Mutli 19690822 Estonia 5.45 ind.
2 Artūrs Davidovs 19710512 Daugavpils 4.80 15
3 Arnis Šūlmeistars 19700715 Cēsu novads 3.68 14

V45
1 Viesturs Donis 19750710 Rīga 5.31 15
2 Almants Kalniņš 19731117 Talsu novads 4.87 14
3 Ivars Timko 19780327 Jēkabpils novads 4.30 13

Viesturs Prūsis 19740402 Cēsu novads bez rez.
V40

1 Māris Grēniņš 19810225 Rīga 5.92 15
2 Juris Kožeurovs 19801112 Tukuma novads 5.43 14
3 Mairis Dzenis 19820705 Jēkabpils novads 4.87 13
4 Andris Jaunzems 19801229 Smiltenes novads 4.42 12
5 Andris Klindžāns 19811006 Ķekavas novads 4.04 11

V35
1 Sandis Sabājevs 19850426 Valmieras novads 6.10 15
2 Maksims Tkačovs 19851112 Daugavpils 6.10 14



Trīssoļlēkšana
V85

1 Ādolfs Mičulis 19351121 Gulbenes novads 3.53 15
V80

1 Valdis Blūms 19390712 Valmieras novads 5.90 15
V75

1 Valdis Cela 19480201 Ventspils 9.59 ind.
2 Viktors Zarņickis 19470905 Jēkabpils novads 8.10 15
3 Aleksandrs Vnukovs 19440510 Daugavpils 7.04 14
4 Jānis Ludāns 19451018 Līvānu novads 4.64 13

V70
1 Arvīds Vītols 19510303 Aizkraukles novads 8.35 15
2 Rihards Melgailis 19530118 Bauskas novads 7.51 14
3 Ivar Raig 19530325 Estonia 7.26 ind.
4 Alberts Pešiks 19490315 Bauskas novads 5.67 13

V65
1 Māris Mednis 19561105 Tukuma novads 9.27 15
2 Juris Lebedoks 19531106 Līvānu novads 9.09 14
3 Vairis Mārtiņsons 19540714 Tukuma novads 8.99 13

V60
1 Gundars Patmalnieks 19630413 Ķekavas novads 8.16 15
2 Normunds Bucenieks 19610830 Valmieras novads 8.14 14
3 Gaidis Gailītis 19620712 Rīga 8.06 13

V55
1 Guntis Zālītis 19670307 RSVK 10.47 15

V50
1 Artūrs Davidovs 19710512 Daugavpils 9.65 15

V45
1 Oļegs Okuņevs 19740701 Daugavpils 9.26 15

V40
1 Māris Grēniņš 19810225 Rīga 12.13 15
2 Mairis Dzenis 19820705 Jēkabpils novads 9.95 14
3 Spodris Maļinausks 19820523 Salaspils novads 9.23 13
4 Kaspars Abuls 19810104 Smiltenes novads 8.55 12

V35
1 Dāvis Kalniņš 19860911 Aizkraukles novads 13.90 15

Augstlēkšana
V80

1 Valdis Blūms 19390712 Valmieras novads 1.05 15
V75

1 Valdis Cela 19480201 Ventspils 1.40 15
2 Aleksandrs Stepanovs 19470520 Daugavpils 1.20 14
3 Viktors Zarņickis 19470905 Jēkabpils novads 1.15 13
4 Imants Aizkalns 19440222 Liepājas SSK 1.15 12

V75
1 Ivar Raig 19530325 Estonia 1.30 ind.
2 Arvīds Vītols 19510303 Aizkraukles novads 1.20 15

V65
1 Māris Mednis 19561105 Tukuma novads 1.30 15
2 Viktors Folkmanis 19570520 Bauskas novads 1.25 14
3 Guntis Jansons 19571003 Talsu novads 1.25 13



V60
1 Viktors Vējiņš 19581103 Smiltenes novads 1.40 15
2 Gundars Patmalnieks 19630413 Ķekavas novads 1.35 14
3 Andris Avens 19611101 Rīga 1.25 13
4 Gaidis Gailītis 19620712 Rīga 1.25 12
5 Andris Spridzāns 19620221 Balvu novads 1.25 ind.

V55
1 Uģis Lasmanis 19670729 Ventspils 1.65 15
2 Ansis Regža 19630726 Rīga 1.45 14
3 Agris Blumbergs 19670407 Talsu novads 1.40 13
4 Normunds Strauja 19650921 Smiltenes novads 1.20 12

V55
1 Andrus Mutli 19690822 Estonia 1.55 ind.
2 Sandris Balinskis 19700412 Ventspils 1.50 15
3 Artūrs Davidovs 19710512 Daugavpils 1.35 14

V45
1 Ivars Timko 19780327 Jēkabpils novads 1.60 15
2 Ģirts Sarma 19760724 Valmieras novads 1.10 14

V40
1 Spodris Maļinausks 19820523 Salaspils novads 1.60 15
2 Juris Kožeurovs 19801112 Tukuma novads 1.10 14

V35
1 Deniss Bočkovs 19840503 Salaspils novads 1.55 15
2 Mareks Zālītis 19840808 Ķekavas novads 1.50 14

Lodes grūšana
V95 3 kg

1 Harijs Jaunzems 19280121 Ogres novads 4.95 15
V90 3 kg

1 Uldis Ābelis 19320731 Ogres novads 5.80 15
2 Elmārs Gulbis 19281114 Valmieras novads 4.37 14
3 Arnolds Markss 19320913 Smiltenes novads 3.69 13

V85 3 kg
1 Ādams Bankovs 19380215 RSVK 6.61 15
2 Māris Grīnšteins 19380315 Tukuma novads 5.62 14
3 Ignats Šimkuns 19330725 Daugavpils 5.46 13
4 Ādolfs Mičulis 19351121 Gulbenes novads 5.31 12

V80 3 kg
1 Dzintars Briedis 19410526 Smiltenes novads 9.95 15
2 Jānis Mankovskis 19400110 Līvānu novads 9.48 14
3 AIVARS MIRKS 19430517 Liepājas SSK 9.37 13
4 Zigfrīds Rudzāts 19421001 Ogres novads 9.33 12
5 Gunārs Rubenis 19381030 Gulbenes novads 8.32 11
6 Zigfrīds Baumanis 19420716 Madonas novads 4.64 10

V75 4 kg
1 Kazimieras Pocevicius 19471103 Lithuania 10.32 ind.
2 Jurijs Kopasovs 19470905 Augšdaugavas novads 9.75 15
3 Alberts Trops 19470406 Ogres novads 8.72 14
4 Jānis Ludāns 19451018 Līvānu novads 8.42 13
5 Gunārs Mīlenbergs 19440101 Valmieras novads 8.18 12
6 Jānis Pērkons 19470512 Gulbenes novads 8.09 11
7 Imants Aizkalns 19440222 Liepājas SSK 7.42 10



V70 4 kg
1 Jānis Strapcāns 19520125 Balvu novads 11.38 15
2 Kārlis Bricis 19510420 Madonas novads 10.39 14
3 Aldis Putns 19490406 Rīga 10.29 13
4 Jānis Vanuška 19510623 Rīga 10.17 12
5 Tālivaldis Krūmiņš 19500717 Tukuma novads 9.99 11
6 Viesturs Gargurnis 19500626 Mārupes novads 8.26 10

V65 5 kg
1 Guntis Jansons 19571003 Talsu novads 10.13 15
2 Ivars Dundurs 19540622 Jēkabpils novads 9.84 14
3 Gunārs Lazda 19560809 Ķekavas novads 9.77 13
4 Aleksandrs Azarēvičs 19550202 RSVK 6.08 12

V60 5 kg
1 Dainis Kūla 19590428 Ventspils 12.22 15
2 Uldis Kolužs 19591103 Bauskas novads 11.07 14
3 Juris Kalniņš 19610416 Valkas novads 10.56 13
4 Viktors Vējiņš 19581103 Smiltenes novads 10.05 12
5 Andris Spridzāns 19620221 Balvu novads 9.74 11

V55 6 kg
1 Aleksejs Iļjušins 19671203 Ventspils 12.12 15
2 Uģis Lasmanis 19670729 Ventspils 12.09 ind.
3 Aivis Orliņš 19680425 Aizkraukles novads 11.63 14
4 Ronalds Arājs 19650724 Tukuma novads 11.32 13
5 Imants Kairišs 19680130 Balvu novads 10.58 12

V50 6 kg
1 Normunds Skangalis 19720226 Aizkraukles novads 13.16 15
2 Boris Dormidonovs 19690524 Ventspils 12.94 14
3 Andris Rukmanis 19681119 Jēkabpils novads 12.51 13
4 Egons Ķiršakmens 19680719 Talsu novads 9.43 12
5 Andris Kreicums 19700302 Rīga 8.72 11
6 Juris Roze 19700830 Liepājas SSK 7.17 10

V45 7,257 kg
1 Jānis Pāvuliņš 19750730 Jaungulbene 14.56 ind.
2 Mareks Bajārs 19750712 Talsu novads 11.99 15
3 Viesturs Driķis 19761218 Tukuma novads 11.11 14
4 Mareks Nikolajevs 19750830 Smiltenes novads 10.81 13
5 Krists Medisons 19771016 Tukuma novads 8.36 12
6 Guntars Šumila 19740601 Bauskas novads 7.36 11

V40 7,257 kg
1 Egons Lācis 19800410 Balvu novads 12.61 15
2 Valdis Jermacāns 19821021 Madonas novads 10.83 14
3 Gatis Stiba 19801105 Kuldīgas novads 10.06 13
4 Sandris Filka 19790722 Tukuma novads 9.95 12
5 Aleksejs Davidovs 19781021 Tukuma novads 8.20 11
6 Andris Klindžāns 19811006 Ķekavas novads 6.92 10
7 Vitālijs Elksniņš 19790330 Augšdaugavas novads 5.32 9

V35 7,257 kg
1 Jānis Markevics 19840423 Valmieras novads 11.54 15

2 Zintis
Jaunpujens-
Pujens 19840424 Valmieras novads 11.17 14

3 Georgijs Dementjevs 19840425 Tukuma novads 9.76 13
4 Māris Skangals 19870505 Tukuma novads 9.43 12



Šķēpa mešana
V95 400 g

1 Harijs Jaunzems 19280121 Ogres novads 10.10 15
V90 400 g

1 Arnolds Markss 19320913 Smiltenes novads 7.54 15
V80 400 g

1 Dzintars Briedis 19410526 Smiltenes novads 28.43 15
2 Aiavrs Mirks 19430517 Liepājas SSK 19.79 14
3 Valdis Blūms 19390712 Valmieras novads 19.16 ind,

V75 500 g
1 Aleksandrs Stepanovs 19470520 Daugavpils 26.92 15
2 Vitaliss Iļjenkovs 19440327 Ludzas novads 25.38 ind.
3 Imants Aizkalns 19440222 Liepājas SSK 24.58 14
4 Kazimieras Pocevicius 19471103 Lithuania 22.41 ind.
5 Jānis Ludāns 19451018 Līvānu novads 21.25 13
6 Jānis Pērkons 19470512 Gulbenes novads 20.73 12

V70 500 g
1 Tālivaldis Krūmiņš 19500717 Tukuma novads 27.89 15
2 Vladimirs Orehovs 19490511 Talsu novads 23.94 ind.
3 Rihards Melgailis 19530118 Bauskas novads 21.68 14
4 Gunārs Pavlovskis 19510707 Tukuma novads 21.25 13

V65 600 g
1 Ivars Dundurs 19540622 Jēkabpils novads 29.00 15
2 Vairis Mārtiņsons 19540714 Tukuma novads 28.67 14
3 Aivars Puriņš 19540205 Ogres novads 27.51 13

V60 600 g
1 Dainis Kūla 19590428 Ventspils 44.23 15
2 Jānis Zagorskis 19601020 Valmieras novads 43.63 14
3 Andris Spridzāns 19620221 Balvu novads 34.54 13
4 Uldis Kolužs 19591103 Bauskas novads 31.80 12

V55 700 g
1 Uģis Lasmanis 19670729 Ventspils 48.44 15
2 Normunds Ermičs 19660131 Ogres novads 40.52 14
3 Valērijs Veļčinskis 19670803 Aizkraukles novads 40.29 13
4 Aleksejs Iļjušins 19671203 Ventspils 33.67 12
5 Ronalds Arājs 19650724 Tukuma novads 32.26 11

V50 700 g
1 Vilmārs Bukšs 19700524 Rīga 49.33 15
2 Andris Kreicums 19700302 Rīga 31.41 14

V45 800 g
1 Jānis Pāvuliņš 19750730 Jaungulbene 44.41 ind.
2 Mareks Nikolajevs 19750830 Smiltenes novads 35.37 15
3 Ivars Lapiņš 19750302 Liepājas SSK 32.13 14
4 Krists Medisons 19771016 Tukuma novads 29.93 13
5 Guntars Šumila 19740601 Bauskas novads 20.64 12

V40 800 g
1 Sandris Linbergs 19800904 Ķekavas novads 44.29 15
2 Valdis Jermacāns 19821021 Madonas novads 30.10 14

V35 800 g
1 Māris Žviriņš 19871021 Valmieras novads 51.33 15
2 Kristaps Jankovskis 19841101 Līvānu novads 50.81 14

3 Zintis
Jaunpujens-
Pujens 19860601 Bauskas novads 49.81 13

4 Jānis Markevics 19840423 Valmieras novads 39.80 12
5 Māris Skangals 19870505 Tukuma novads 39.30 11
6 Georgijs Dementjevs 19870714 Tukuma novads 24.70 10



Diska mešana
V95 1 kg

1 Harijs Jaunzems 19280121 Ogres novads 9.34 15
V90 1 kg

1 Uldis Ābelis 19320731 Ogres novads 13.47 15
2 Elmārs Gulbis 19281114 Valmieras novads 9.30 14
3 Arnolds Markss 19320913 Smiltenes novads 8.19 13

V85 1 kg
1 Māris Grīnšteins 19380315 Tukuma novads 10.61 15

V80 1 kg
1 Dzintars Briedis 19410526 Smiltenes novads 27.98 15
2 Aiavrs Mirks 19430517 Liepājas SSK 24.25 14

V75 1 kg
1 Aleksandrs Stepanovs 19470520 Daugavpils 28.55 15
2 Vitaliss Iļjenkovs 19440327 Ludzas novads 25.25 ind.
3 Kazimieras Pocevicius 19471103 Lithuania 24.61 ind.
4 Jurijs Kopasovs 19470905 Augšdaugavas novads 22.91 14
5 Jānis Pērkons 19470512 Gulbenes novads 22.88 13
6 Gunārs Mīlenbergs 19440101 Valmieras novads 20.68 12

V70 1 kg
1 Gunārs Pavlovskis 19510707 Tukuma novads 33.81 15
2 Tālivaldis Krūmiņš 19500717 Tukuma novads 33.11 14
3 Aldis Putns 19490406 Rīga 32.54 13
4 Kārlis Bricis 19510420 Madonas novads 30.27 12
5 Jānis Vanuška 19510623 Rīga 27.83 11
6 Viesturs Gargurnis 19500626 Mārupes novads 20.67 10
7 Alberts Pešiks 19490315 Bauskas novads 17.05 9

V65 1 kg
1 Uldis Sudārs 19560204 Madonas novads 34.54 15
2 Aivars Puriņš 19540205 Ogres novads 27.10 14
3 Ivars Dundurs 19540622 Jēkabpils novads 24.52 13

V60 1 kg
1 Jānis Zagorskis 19601020 Valmieras novads 33.42 15
2 Gundars Patmalnieks 19630413 Ķekavas novads 28.73 14
3 Andris Spridzāns 19620221 Balvu novads 26.95 13
4 Juris Kalniņš 19610416 Valkas novads 25.79 12
5 Uldis Kolužs 19591103 Bauskas novads 23.39 11
6 Andris Avens 19611101 Rīga 19.51 10

V55 1,5 kg
1 Uģis Lasmanis 19670729 Ventspils 33.57 15
2 Aleksejs Iļjušins 19671203 Ventspils 33.09 14
3 Ronalds Arājs 19650724 Tukuma novads 29.55 13

V50 1,5 kg
1 Normunds Skangalis 19720226 Aizkraukles novads 46.01 15
2 Aivars Garančs 19681219 Rīga 40.78 14
3 Boris Dormidonovs 19690524 Ventspils 39.17 13
4 Andris Rukmanis 19681119 Jēkabpils novads 34.49 12
5 Andris Kreicums 19700302 Rīga 23.99 11

V45 2 kg
1 Jānis Pāvuliņš 19750730 Jaungulbene 41.48 ind.
2 Normunds Krūmiņš 19770525 Ogres novads 29.61 15
3 Mareks Nikolajevs 19750830 Smiltenes novads 26.57 14
4 Viesturs Driķis 19761218 Tukuma novads 25.69 13
5 Krists Medisons 19771016 Tukuma novads 21.46 12
6 Guntars Šumila 19740601 Bauskas novads 20.71 11



V40 2 kg
1 Sandris Linbergs 19800904 Ķekavas novads 40.04 15
2 Egons Lācis 19800410 Balvu novads 36.85 14
3 Sandris Filka 19790722 Tukuma novads 26.18 13
4 Aleksejs Davidovs 19781021 Tukuma novads 22.49 12
5 Valdis Jermacāns 19821021 Madonas novads 22.14 11
6 Ivars Gorda 19800210 Salaspils novads 19.81 10

V35 2 kg
1 Jānis Markevics 19840423 Valmieras novads 37.12 15
2 Māris Skangals 19870505 Tukuma novads 21.68 14
3 Pēteris Troška 19860526 Salaspils novads 18.50 13
4 Oskars Lankovskis 19860414 Salaspils novads 18.48 12

Āris Mūrnieks 19880505 Salaspils novads NM


